'Farewell, Mr. Haffmann' – Belvoir double pass giveaway

Terms and Conditions

- 1. The Promotion is a game of skill. The Promoter is Palace Entertainment Pty Ltd trading as Palace Films (ABN 93 833 958 293), 1 Blackfriars St, Chippendale, NSW 2008, phone (02) 9290 9100.
- 2. To enter the Promotion, entrants must provide their full name, email address, postcode and answer the skill question on the entry page.
- 3. The Promoter will, at its discretion, select the best answer/s based upon originality, creativity, and adherence to the word limit. Chance plays no part in determining the winner. The Promoter's decision is final and no correspondence will be entered into.
- 4. Each entry must be the entrant's original work.
- 5. Entries that in the Promoter's opinion are offensive, defamatory or otherwise inappropriate or that infringe any third party rights will be invalid.
- 6. Entries will be judged at the Promoter's premises within 2 business days after the Promotion's closing date. Winners will be notified by email within 2 business days of judging.
- 7. Participation in the Promotion is deemed acceptance of these Terms and Conditions.
- 8. The Promotion closes at 10am AEST on the closing date advertised on the entry page. The time of entry will in each case be the time the online entry is received by the Promoter's entry system. The Promoter accepts no responsibility for any late, lost or misdirected entries due to technical disruptions or for any other reason.
- 9. Entry is limited to one per person. Any additional entries citing the same email address will be disqualified. Employees of the Promoter, their partners, agents and suppliers associated with the Promotion and their immediate families are not eligible to enter. Incomplete, indecipherable or illegible entries will be deemed invalid.
- 10. Any entrant under the age of 18 must obtain permission from their parent or legal guardian before entering the Promotion.
- 11. Entry into the Promotion is free. However, any costs associated with accessing the entry page are the responsibility of the person seeking access and are dependent on the internet service provider used.
- 12. The Promoter reserves the right, at any time, to verify the validity of entries and entrants (including an entrant's identity, age and place of residence) and to disqualify any entrant who submits an entry that is not in accordance with these Terms and Conditions or with the terms on the entry page or who tampers with the entry process.
- 13. All entries become the property of the Promoter.

- 14. If the Promotion is interfered with in any way or is not capable of being conducted as anticipated due to any reason beyond the reasonable control of the Promoter, the Promoter reserves the right, in its sole discretion, to the fullest extent permitted by law (a) to disqualify any entrant; or (b) to modify, suspend, terminate or cancel the Promotion. The Promoter reserves the right to substitute a prize with a prize of equal or greater value if a prize is for some reason unavailable.
- 15. Entrants' personal information is collected to enable identification of the winners. Your personal information will only be disclosed to the Promoter and its related bodies corporate for these purposes. Your personal information will only be disclosed to any third party to the extent necessary to fulfil a prize and for no other reason without your consent.
- 16. Should an entrant's contact details change during the promotional period, it is the entrant's responsibility to notify the Promoter. A request to access or modify any personal information should be directed to the Promoter via email to info@palacefilms.com.au
- 17. Prizes are not transferable, exchangeable or redeemable for cash. If for any reason the winner does not take the prize or an element of the prize by the time stipulated by the Promoter, then the prize or that element of the prize will be forfeited.
- 18. Entrants acknowledge that the prizes may be subject to additional terms and conditions imposed by third parties. The winner must become acquainted with any such additional terms and conditions prior to taking the prize.